	DOOC Florida Departm Division of Co Electronic Filing	nent of State	
	rint this page and use it as a n below) on the top and bottom		
	(((H1200014	9025 3)))	TALE 1
	H1 20001 49025	JABCY	JUN -6 PM
Note: DO NOT	I hit the REFRESH/RELOAD Doing so will generate a		1 97
То:	Division of Corporatio Fax Number : (850)	ons)617-6381	i [−] s ² na <mark>tananan (</mark> 1997)
From:	Account Number : FCA0(Phone : (850)	CORPORATION SYSTEM 00000023)222-1092)878-5368	10 KB
	nil address for this busi port mailings. Enter only ress:		ased for futures
FOF	EIGN PROFIT/NONPR SHS Horticultural Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count		Cion Cion
	Estimated Charge	\$70.00	

ļ

00/00/5015 10:30 8020330035

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:	SHS Horticultural Services, Inc.
•.	Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the . above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

レル Name of Person CORPORATION .Firm/Company RSIDE E100 RD - SHIPL Address City/State and Zip code chris.lentz@syngenta.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Person MAILING ADDRESS: STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: **New Filing Section New Filing Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations**

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee S78

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

PL019 - 05/03/2011 C T Filloy Musuger Online

	CATION BY FOREIGN CO		THORIZATION TO	O TRANSAC	r
	· · ·	BUSINESS IN FLORIDA			
IN COMPLIAN REGISTER A FO	CE WITH SECTION 607.1503, OREIGN CORPORATION TO	FLORIDA STATUTES, THE . TRANSACT BUSINESS IN TH	FOLLOWING IS SUB TE STATE OF FLORII	MITTED TO 24.	.12 JI
1. SHS Harticult				<u> </u>	JUN
"Inc.," "Co.,"	corporation; must include "INCO Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	RPORATED," "COMPANY,"	"CORPORATION,"	NRY OF S SSEE, FI	-9 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 - 6 -
(If dame unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate co	porate name adopted for the pur	pose of transacting busi	ness in Florida)	÷:
•	-		·•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Ţ,	SO
2. Delaware (State or country	y under the law of which it is incom	3. <u>45-5230078</u>	El number, if applicable	<u>,</u>	•
4. 05/08/2012	· · ·	- · ·		•	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e of incorporation)	5. Perpetual (Duration: Year of	corp. will cease to exist (or "perpetual")	
6. Upon Qualifica	tion		•		
0. open Quantite		ed business in Plorida, if prior to	registration)		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1	501 & 607.1502, F.S., to determ	ine penalty liability)		
7. 4343 Commerce	CL, Suite 500, Lisle, IL 60532			· .	
	(Princip	al office address)		•	•
same	,,,,,,, _				•
	(Current	mailing address)			
	utor of Flowers S		.		
. Distrib		eeda and Cuttinga			
V		eeds and Cuttings			
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in hor	ne state or country to be carried o	out in state of Florida)	······	
(Purpose(ne state or country to be carried o	out in state of Florida)	· · ·	
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in hor	ne state or country to be carried o	out in state of Florida)	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
 (Purpose() 9. Name and street 	a) of corporation authorized in hor authorized in hor subscription authorized in hor subscription authorized in the subscription authorised in the subscrip	ne state or country to be carried o	out in state of Florida)	······	
 (Purpose): 9. Name and street Name: 	s) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Fine Island Road</u>	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	out in state of Florida) otable)		
 (Purpose): 9. Name and street Name: 	s) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Fine Island Road</u> Plantation	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT accep</u> , Florida <u>333</u>	out in state of Florida) otable) 24	······	
(Purpose(: 9. Name and <u>stree</u> Name: Office Address:	e) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Fine Island Road</u> <u>Plantation</u> (City)	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT accep</u> , Florida <u>333</u>	out in state of Florida) otable)	· ·	
(Purpose(9. Name and <u>stree</u> Name: Office Address: 10. Registered ag Having been nam designated in this further agree to co	s) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Fine Island Road</u> Plantation	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept , Florida <u>333</u> (2 ccept service of process for the e appointment as registered of statutes relative to the prope	out in state of Florida) ptable) 24 ip code) ie above stated corpor agent and agree to acc or and complete perfor	In this capacity	v. I
(Purpose(9. Name and <u>stree</u> Name: Office Address: 10. Registered ag Having been nam designated in this further agree to co	e) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Pine Island Road</u> <u>Plantation</u> (City) <u>gent's acceptance:</u> ed as registered agent and to a application, I hereby accept the waply with the provisions of al	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept , Florida <u>333</u> (2 ccept service of process for the e appointment as registered of statutes relative to the prope	out in state of Florida) ptable) 24 ip code) ie above stated corpor agent and agree to acc or and complete perfor	In this capacity rmance of my d	v. I
(Purpose(9. Name and <u>stree</u> Name: Office Address: 10. Registered ag Having been nam designated in this further agree to co	e) of corporation authorized in hor <u>et address</u> of Florida registered <u>C T Corporation System</u> <u>1200 South Pine Island Road</u> <u>Plantation</u> (City) <u>gent's acceptance:</u> ed as registered agent and to a application, I hereby accept the provisions of al with and accept the obligation	ne stata or country to be carried of agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept , Florida <u>333</u> (2 ccept service of process for the e appointment as registered of statutes relative to the prope	out in state of Florida) ptable) 24 ip code) the above stated corpor tagent and agree to act is and complete perfor i agent.	in this capacity rmance of my di Iford	v. I

FL017 - \$303/2011 C 7 Filing Manager Online

÷

A. DIRECTORS SEA	B ATTACHMENT		ALL SE
Chairman:			
	·		
			<u>по</u> р.
Vice Chairman:			
Address;	· ·	·	ATE 05
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Director:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Addr os s:	······································	, 	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
Director;		· · · · · · ·	
Address:			
			<u>-</u>
B, OFFICERS SEE A	TACHMENT		
President Keith Cable			
Address: 4343 Commerce	e Ct., Suite 500	· ····································	<u> </u>
Lisle, IL 60532			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vice President:	, 	<u> </u>	
Address;	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
Sccretary: <u>Cheryl Quain</u>		,	· · ·
Address: 3411 Silverside 1	Rd., Ste 100, Shipley Bidg, Wilmington, DE 19	810	
Treasurer: Jose Olguin			
	Ct., Suite 500, Lisle, IL 60532		<u> </u>
$(A \cap D)$	u may attach an addendum to the application	-	d/or directors.
are true and that he or she	Signature of Director or gning this document (and who is listed in me is aware that false information submitted i ovided for in s.817.155, F.S.	umber 12 above) affirms that the	ne facts stated herein at of State constitutes
14.	Cheryl Quain, Se	Cretary	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of percent		<u></u>

 $\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{T}}$

. • •

.

Attachment to Florida **Officers & Directors** Full Name: Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: **Business Address:** City: State: ZIP Code: Full Name: Officer/Director: Officer's Title: Director's Title: Business Address: City:

Officer Assistant Treasurer 3411 Silverside Rd., Ste 100, Shipley Bldg. Wilmington DE 19810 Tim Kroenke Director 410 Swing Road

Thomas Neylon

NC

27409

JUN-6 PH 4:05 FILED

2

State:

ZIP Code:



PÅGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SHS HORTICULTURAL SERVICES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AUTHENT CATION: 9596171

DATE: 05-24-12

5146661 8300

120628573 You may varify this certificate online at corp.dalaware.gov/authwar.stml tary of State

FILED JUN-6 PH 4:05